
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLYING 450 METERS OF STAINLESS STEEL
TUBES FOR FOLLOWING WORK:REPLACEMENT OF
EXISTING INSTRUMENTS IMPULSE LINES, FITTINGS,
ISOLAT
IONVALVES IN E-STATION 07BPST.THE SCOPE OF
WORK WILL BE AS FOLLOWING (BUT NOT LIMITED
TO):1. SUPPLY OF ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS
SUCH
AS SS TUBES, FITTINGS,ISOLATION/NEEDLE
VALVES, MANIFOLDS, CLAMPS, REELS, TUBE
CAPS.ETC2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED
TUBES AND FITTI
NGS.3. COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF NEW SS
TUBES, FITTINGS AND ISOLATION
VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE
ONLY LIMITED TO:1.
ARRANGING GATEPASSES.2. ARRANGING UNIT
SHUTDOWN & PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM WITH
CONTRACTOR AFTER COMPLETION OF
WORK.IMPORTANT NOTES:
A) THE COMPLETE WORK MUST BE COVERED BY
ONE YEAR WARRANTY. DURINGWARRANTY
PERIOD IF ANY FITTINGS, TUBES, VALVES, FOUND

       450 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DAMAGED/RUSTE
D, ITSHALL BE REPLACED FREE OF COST.B) 15%
OF PURCHASE ORDER VALUE WILL BE HELD FOR 1
YEAR TO COVER THEWARRANTY.C) HIGH QUALITY
SS M
ATERIALS SHALL BE USED (EXAMPLE: SANDVIK
TUBES &PARKER/SWAGELOK FITTINGS).D) ALL
FITTING SHALL BE NPT (NOT BSP).E) VENDORS ARE
RECOM
MENDED TO CONDUCT SITE SURVEY PRIOR TO
QUOTE. IT ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF VENDOR TO
ASSESS AND ESTIMATE THE EXACT
REQUIREDQUANTITY OF
 MATERIALS.F) DURING INITIAL UNIT STARTUP,
CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BEPRESENT IN ORDER TO ATTEND ANY
DEFECTS.FOR MORE INFORMA
TION AND SITE VISIT, KINDLY CONTACT:MR. AHMAD
HANY    (052- 917 9989)MR. SAYED HOSEYNI (055-
144 2323) EMAIL: SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.GOV
.AE

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLYING 300 NUMBER OF FITTINGS
(CONNECTORS, ELBOWS, UNIONS,

       300 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FERRULES,CAPS) FOR FOLLOWING
WORK:REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING INSTRUMENTS
IMPULSE LINES, FITTINGS, ISOLATIONVALVES IN
E-STATION 07BPST.THE SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE
AS FOLLOWING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO):1. SUPPLY O
F ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS SUCH AS SS TUBES,
FITTINGS,ISOLATION/NEEDLE VALVES, MANIFOLDS,
CLAMPS, REELS, TUBE CAPS.ETC2. REMOVAL OF E
XISTING DAMAGED TUBES AND FITTINGS.3.
COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF NEW SS TUBES,
FITTINGS AND ISOLATION VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA
SCOPE OF W
ORK WILL BE ONLY LIMITED TO:1. ARRANGING
GATEPASSES.2. ARRANGING UNIT SHUTDOWN &
PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM WITH CONTRACTOR
AFTER COMP
LETION OF WORK.IMPORTANT NOTES:A) THE
COMPLETE WORK MUST BE COVERED BY ONE
YEAR WARRANTY. DURINGWARRANTY PERIOD IF
ANY FITTINGS, TUB
ES, VALVES, FOUND DAMAGED/RUSTED, ITSHALL
BE REPLACED FREE OF COST.B) 15% OF
PURCHASE ORDER VALUE WILL BE HELD FOR 1

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

YEAR TO COVER T
HEWARRANTY.C) HIGH QUALITY SS MATERIALS
SHALL BE USED (EXAMPLE: SANDVIK TUBES
&PARKER/SWAGELOK FITTINGS).D) ALL FITTING
SHALL BE NPT
 (NOT BSP).E) VENDORS ARE RECOMMENDED TO
CONDUCT SITE SURVEY PRIOR TO QUOTE. IT
ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF VENDOR TO ASSESS
AND ESTIMAT
E THE EXACT REQUIREDQUANTITY OF
MATERIALS.F) DURING INITIAL UNIT STARTUP,
CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BEPRESENT IN ORDER TO ATTE
ND ANY DEFECTS.FOR MORE INFORMATION AND
SITE VISIT, KINDLY CONTACT:MR. AHMAD HANY
(052- 917 9989)MR. SAYED HOSEYNI (055- 144 2323
) EMAIL: SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.GOV.AE

3 ITEM-00001 SUPPLYING 30 NUMBERS OF NEEDLE/ISOLATION
VALVES FOR FOLLOWING WORK:REPLACEMENT OF
EXISTING INSTRUMENTS IMPULSE LINES, FITTINGS,
ISOL
ATIONVALVES IN E-STATION 07BPST.THE SCOPE
OF WORK WILL BE AS FOLLOWING (BUT NOT

        30 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LIMITED TO):1. SUPPLY OF ALL NECESSARY
MATERIALS SUC
H AS SS TUBES, FITTINGS,ISOLATION/NEEDLE
VALVES, MANIFOLDS, CLAMPS, REELS, TUBE
CAPS.ETC2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED
TUBES AND FIT
TINGS.3. COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF NEW SS
TUBES, FITTINGS AND ISOLATION
VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE
ONLY LIMITED TO:1
. ARRANGING GATEPASSES.2. ARRANGING UNIT
SHUTDOWN & PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM WITH
CONTRACTOR AFTER COMPLETION OF
WORK.IMPORTANT NOTE
S:A) THE COMPLETE WORK MUST BE COVERED BY
ONE YEAR WARRANTY. DURINGWARRANTY
PERIOD IF ANY FITTINGS, TUBES, VALVES, FOUND
DAMAGED/RUS
TED, ITSHALL BE REPLACED FREE OF COST.B) 15%
OF PURCHASE ORDER VALUE WILL BE HELD FOR 1
YEAR TO COVER THEWARRANTY.C) HIGH QUALITY
SS
 MATERIALS SHALL BE USED (EXAMPLE: SANDVIK

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TUBES &PARKER/SWAGELOK FITTINGS).D) ALL
FITTING SHALL BE NPT (NOT BSP).E) VENDORS ARE
REC
OMMENDED TO CONDUCT SITE SURVEY PRIOR TO
QUOTE. IT ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF VENDOR TO
ASSESS AND ESTIMATE THE EXACT
REQUIREDQUANTITY
OF MATERIALS.F) DURING INITIAL UNIT STARTUP,
CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BEPRESENT IN ORDER TO ATTEND ANY
DEFECTS.FOR MORE INFOR
MATION AND SITE VISIT, KINDLY CONTACT:MR.
AHMAD HANY    (052- 917 9989)MR. SAYED HOSEYNI
(055- 144 2323) EMAIL: SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.G
OV.AE

4 ITEM-00001 SUPPLYING 20 NUMBERS OF MANIFOLDS FOR
FOLLOWING WORK:REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
INSTRUMENTS IMPULSE LINES, FITTINGS,
ISOLATIONVALVES IN
 E-STATION 07BPST.THE SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE
AS FOLLOWING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO):1. SUPPLY
OF ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS SUCH AS SS
TUBES,

        20 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 FITTINGS,ISOLATION/NEEDLE VALVES,
MANIFOLDS, CLAMPS, REELS, TUBE CAPS.ETC2.
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED TUBES AND
FITTINGS.3. COMPL
ETE INSTALLATION OF NEW SS TUBES, FITTINGS
AND ISOLATION VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA SCOPE
OF WORK WILL BE ONLY LIMITED TO:1. ARRANGING
GA
TEPASSES.2. ARRANGING UNIT SHUTDOWN &
PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM WITH CONTRACTOR
AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK.IMPORTANT
NOTES:A) THE COMPL
ETE WORK MUST BE COVERED BY ONE YEAR
WARRANTY. DURINGWARRANTY PERIOD IF ANY
FITTINGS, TUBES, VALVES, FOUND
DAMAGED/RUSTED, ITSHALL B
E REPLACED FREE OF COST.B) 15% OF PURCHASE
ORDER VALUE WILL BE HELD FOR 1 YEAR TO
COVER THEWARRANTY.C) HIGH QUALITY SS
MATERIALS SHA
LL BE USED (EXAMPLE: SANDVIK TUBES
&PARKER/SWAGELOK FITTINGS).D) ALL FITTING
SHALL BE NPT (NOT BSP).E) VENDORS ARE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RECOMMENDED TO CO
NDUCT SITE SURVEY PRIOR TO QUOTE. IT ISTHE
RESPONSIBILITY OF VENDOR TO ASSESS AND
ESTIMATE THE REQUIREDQUANTITY OF
MATERIALS.F) DURI
NG INITIAL UNIT STARTUP, CONTRACTOR
REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BEPRESENT IN ORDER
TO ATTEND ANY DEFECTS.FOR MORE
INFORMATION AND SITE VISI
T, KINDLY CONTACT:MR. AHMAD HANY    (052- 917
9989)MR. SAYED HOSEYNI (055- 144 2323) EMAIL:
SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.GOV.AE

5 ITEM-00001 SUPPLYING 160 NUMBERS OF TUBES
CLAMPS/REELS FOR FOLLOWING
WORK:REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING INSTRUMENTS
IMPULSE LINES, FITTINGS, ISOLATIO
NVALVES IN E-STATION 07BPST.THE SCOPE OF
WORK WILL BE AS FOLLOWING (BUT NOT LIMITED
TO):1. SUPPLY OF ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS
SUCH AS
 SS TUBES, FITTINGS,ISOLATION/NEEDLE VALVES,
MANIFOLDS, CLAMPS, REELS, TUBE CAPS.ETC2.
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED TUBES AND

       160 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FITTING
S.3. COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF NEW SS TUBES,
FITTINGS AND ISOLATION VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA
SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE ONLY LIMITED TO:1. AR
RANGING GATEPASSES.2. ARRANGING UNIT
SHUTDOWN & PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM WITH
CONTRACTOR AFTER COMPLETION OF
WORK.IMPORTANT NOTES:A)
 THE COMPLETE WORK MUST BE COVERED BY
ONE YEAR WARRANTY. DURINGWARRANTY
PERIOD IF ANY FITTINGS, TUBES, VALVES, FOUND
DAMAGED/RUSTED,
 ITSHALL BE REPLACED FREE OF COST.B) 15% OF
PURCHASE ORDER VALUE WILL BE HELD FOR 1
YEAR TO COVER THEWARRANTY.C) HIGH QUALITY
SS MAT
ERIALS SHALL BE USED (EXAMPLE: SANDVIK
TUBES &PARKER/SWAGELOK FITTINGS).D) ALL
FITTING SHALL BE NPT (NOT BSP).E) VENDORS ARE
RECOMME
NDED TO CONDUCT SITE SURVEY PRIOR TO
QUOTE. IT ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF VENDOR TO
ASSESS AND ESTIMATE THE REQUIREDQUANTITY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF MATERIA
LS.F) DURING INITIAL UNIT STARTUP,
CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BEPRESENT IN ORDER TO ATTEND ANY
DEFECTS.FOR MORE INFORMATION AND
 SITE VISIT, KINDLY CONTACT:MR. AHMAD HANY
(052- 917 9989)MR. SAYED HOSEYNI (055- 144 2323)
EMAIL: SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.GOV.AE

6 ITEM-00001 COMPLETE FIELD SERVICES FOR REPLACEMENT
OF EXISTING INSTRUMENTS IMPULSELINES,
FITTINGS, ISOLATION VALVES, ETC IN E-STATION
07BPST.TH
E SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE AS FOLLOWING (BUT
NOT LIMITED TO):1. SUPPLY OF ALL NECESSARY
MATERIALS SUCH AS SS TUBES,
FITTINGS,ISOLATION/
NEEDLE VALVES, MANIFOLDS, CLAMPS, REELS,
TUBE CAPS.ETC2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING
DAMAGED TUBES AND FITTINGS.3. COMPLETE
INSTALLATION OF
NEW SS TUBES, FITTINGS AND ISOLATION
VALVES,ETC...THE DEWA SCOPE OF WORK WILL BE
ONLY LIMITED TO:1. ARRANGING GATEPASSES.2.

         1 LOT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ARRANGIN
G UNIT SHUTDOWN & PTW.3. TESTING OF SYSTEM
WITH CONTRACTOR AFTER COMPLETION OF
WORK.IMPORTANT NOTES:A) THE COMPLETE
WORK MUST BE COV
ERED BY ONE YEAR WARRANTY.
DURINGWARRANTY PERIOD IF ANY FITTINGS,
TUBES, VALVES, FOUND DAMAGED/RUSTED,
ITSHALL BE REPLACED FREE OF C
OST.B) 15% OF PURCHASE ORDER VALUE WILL BE
HELD FOR 1 YEAR TO COVER THEWARRANTY.C)
HIGH QUALITY SS MATERIALS SHALL BE USED
(EXAMPLE:
 SANDVIK TUBES &PARKER/SWAGELOK
FITTINGS).D) ALL FITTING SHALL BE NPT (NOT
BSP).E) VENDORS ARE RECOMMENDED TO
CONDUCT SITE SURVEY PR
IOR TO QUOTE. IT ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF
VENDOR TO ASSESS AND ESTIMATE THE
REQUIREDQUANTITY OF MATERIALS.F) DURING
INITIAL UNIT STAR
TUP, CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BEPRESENT IN ORDER TO ATTEND ANY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEFECTS.FOR MORE INFORMATION AND SITE
VISIT, KINDLY CONTACT:MR
. AHMAD HANY    (052- 917 9989)MR. KARMIN
HASSAN (0524844344)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Replacement

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 13 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502341
DATE : 17.09.2025

REQ TITLE : Replacement 1032504062

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 23.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504062

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 13 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


